CH \$40.00 386601;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM547264

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/02/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Consumercrafts, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lamrite West, Inc.	
Street Address:	8000 Bent Branch Drive	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75063	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3866013	CONSUMERCRAFTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124568435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.456.8400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com, horwitzb@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP **Address Line 1:** 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126449.010000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry Horwitz
SIGNATURE:	/Barry Horwitz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=DE Certificate of Merger - ConsumerCrafts, LLC into Lamrite West, Inc#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger - ConsumerCrafts, LLC into Lamrite West, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006783 FRAME: 0054

900521315

source=DE Certificate of Merger - ConsumerCrafts, LLC into Lamrite West, Inc#page3.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger - ConsumerCrafts, LLC into Lamrite West, Inc#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CONSUMERCRAFTS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "LAMRITE WEST, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "LAMRITE WEST, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016.

Authentication: 202993920

Date: 09-14-16

6151285 8100M SR# 20165778436

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:19 PM 09/14/2016 FILED 12:19 PM 09/14/2016 SR 20165778436 - File Number 544988

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INT A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Maria di ilia de la caracteria de la car	
First: The name of the surviving Corporation is	
LAMRITE WEST, INC.	, a Foreign Corporation.
Second: The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was f	ormed is Ohio
Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company bein CONSUMERCRAFTS, LLC	g merged into the Corporation is
	A STATE OF THE STATE OF T
Liability Company.	in the state of th
Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has beach of the business entities which is to merge or consolidation.	
Liability Company. Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has b	idate.
Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has beach of the business entities which is to merge or consolidation.	idate.
Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has beach of the business entities which is to merge or consolidation.	date. LAMRITE WEST, INC. e at a place of business of the

business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

Eighth: The surviving foreign Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is

The Michaels Companies, Inc. c/o Navin Rao, Vice President - Assistant General Counsel 8000 Bent Branch Drive, Irving,

Ninth: Please see Attachment A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said For	eign Corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed by its authorized officer, this	
AD 2016	***************************************

Authorized Officer

Name: Navin Rao
Print or type

	ATTACHMENT A		
Eff	ective Date of Merger: This merger is to be effective on October 2, 20	016.	

{30173 / 02178629 - 1}